
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028067-2024 

Contract

<No title>

Air Defence and Electronic Warfare Systems and Windfarms Delivery Team, Ministry of
Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028067
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04978c  
Published 3 September 2024, 10:34am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Air Defence and Electronic Warfare Systems and Windfarms Delivery Team, Ministry of
Defence

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

McKenzie Laura

Email(s)

laura.mckenzie109@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028067-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028067-2024
mailto:laura.mckenzie109@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Indra Ltd have been awarded the competed Tender to provide 3rd and 4th level support to
the LTR-25 Deployable Radar. Starting in July 2024 the contract consists of three core
years and the option of two x 1 year extensions. As the Original Equipment Manufacturer,
Indra are now well placed to provide the appropriate support either in situ at Raf Staxton
Wold or when on a gap-fill deployment.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50660000 - Repair and maintenance services of military electronic systems

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £17,000,000

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Cost. Weighting 40

2. Non-Cost. Weighting 60

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

709465454

V.1) Date of contract award decision

26 June 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken



Page 4 to 5

Indra Sistemas

AVENIDA DE BRUSELAS 35

Madrid

28108

Country

Spain

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £17,000,000

Excluding VAT

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Air Defence and Electronic Warfare Systems and Windfarms Delivery Team

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-08-01T16:18:26+0100
	TCPDF




